



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO.5968 OF 2025**

[The South Indian Bank Ltd., at Thrissur and Branch amongst others at Nagpur, through its authorised Officer and Chief Manager, Mr. Vysakh Jayan Vs. M/s. J.S. Transport Corporation, represented by its partner, Mr. Boney Singh Sidhu, Nagpur and others]

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's order

---

Shri S.N. Kumar, Counsel for Petitioner.  
None for Respondents.

**CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND RAJNISH R. VYAS, JJ.**

**DATE : 22<sup>nd</sup> DECEMBER, 2025.**

1. None for the respondents.
2. In order to grant one more opportunity to the counsel for the respondents to appear in the matter, stand over to 6<sup>th</sup> January, 2026.

(RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)