



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5968 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

The South Indian Bank Ltd., Nagpur, Thr. ...PETITIONER
Authorised Officer And Chief Manager, Mr.
Vysakh Jayan

V/S

M/s J. S. Transport Corporation, Repres. By. Its.RESPONDENT
Partner, Boney Singh Sidhu And Others

ADV S.N. KUMAR for Petitioner

ADV R H AGRAWAL FOR R 1 TO 4.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJ D. WAKODE,
JJ**

DATE : 20th January, 2026

P.C. :

By consent, stand over to 02.02.2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)